TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John S. Herold, Inc.		08/01/2008	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHS Herold Inc.
Street Address:	14 Westport Avenue
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1498612	
Registration Number:	2017824	PACESETTERS
Registration Number:	2017846	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-607-3500

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Daniel Collins
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street
Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203-4532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79527-367854
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Daniel Collins

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0503

900113213

lı .	'	
Signature:	/Jennifer Daniel Collins/	
Date:	08/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=79527-367854 IHS Herold Inc _Cert of Amendment_CT Name Change#page1.tif		
source=79527-367854 IHS Herold Inc _Cert of Amendment_CT Name Change#page2.tif		
source=79527-367854 IHS Herold Inc _Cert of Amendment_CT Name Change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0504

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

MAILING ADDRESS:

Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State P.O. Box 150470 Hartford, CT 06115-0470 860-509-6003 **DELIVERY ADDRESS:**

Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-509-6003

Space For Office Use Only	Filing Fee \$50.00	Make Checks Payable To "Secretary of the State"
	FILING #00037483 FILED 08/0 SE CONNECTICUT	50 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-01191 5/2008 04:16 PM PAGE 00365 CRETARY OF THE STATE SECRETARY OF THE STATE
1. NAME OF CORPORATION		
John S. Herold, Inc.		
2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INC	ORPORATION IS (che	eck A, B or C)
X A. AMENDED		
B. RESTATED	·	
C. AMENDED AND R	ESTATED	
The restated certificate consolid		
3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDME	NT / RESTATEMENT	
RESOLVED, Artile 1 of the be amended by striking to following:	e Certificate of In he whole thereof an	corporation of the corporation d inserting in lieu thereof the
1. "The name of th	e corporation is	
IHS Herol	d Inc.	
(Please refere	nce an 8 1/2 ¥ 11 attachmer	at if additional space is needed)

CT009 - 03/28/2008 C T System Online

Space For Office Use Only

FILING #0003748350 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-01191

CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE		
4. VOTE INFORMATION (ch	eck A, B or C)	
·	approved by shareholders in the m ticut General Statutes, and by the	nanner required by sections 33-600 to Certificate of Incorporation.
B. The amendment was a No shareholder appro	approved by the incorporators. oval was required.	
C. The amendment was No shareholder appro	approved by the board of directors oval was required.	•
	5. EXECUTION	
Dated thi	s <u>First</u> day of <u>August</u>	, 20 <u>_08</u>
Stephen Green	Senior Vice President	hi
Print or type name of signatory	Capacity of signatory	Signature

er Santa onto esperante de de	
alaner ib Wice va	e namby docky and mb E. K. P. O toko O. Ina
Contract of Asia State	en massi focultiv yourdisels of Thirth to have sall foots singl
e i i	

Revised 1/2008

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE
SS. H

SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford,

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 08/06/2008